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GENERAL INFORMATION 

The information contained in this Parts Catalog is categorized 
under four headings: Part Number, Description, Quantity Required, 
and Serial Number Breaks (if applicable) . 

SERIAL NUMBER 

Be sure to use the machine serial number when ordering parts. 
The serial number plate is located on the leg at the R/H side 
of the main frame. 

RIGHT-LEFT 

Reference to left-hand (L/H) and right-hand (R/H) used through­
out this catalog refers to the position standing behind the 
machine, facing it. 

ABBREVIATIONS 

L/H 

R/H 

WELDT. 

0. D. 

I.D. 

C/W 

A/R 

OPT. 

NC 

NF 

NPT 

GR. 

Left Hand 

Right Hand 

Weldment 

Outside Diameter 

Inside Diameter 

Complete with 

As Required 

Option 

Coarse Thread 

Fine Thread 

Pipe Thread 

Hardware Grade 

It is the policy of the Company to make continuous improvements in its 
products, and the Company reserves the right to implement changes at 
any time, without incurring obligation to add them to any product already 
sold. 
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MAIN FRAME ASSEMBLY 

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OTY. 

1 K-22171-1 15 FOOT HEADER WELDT. (NOT SHOWN) 1 
K-22177-1 18 FOOT HEADER WELDT. 1 
K-22178-1 21 FOOT HEADER WELDT. 1 
K-18131-1 25 FOOT HEADER WELDT. 1 

2 K-14592-1 ROLLER DRIVE SHIELD - 15 FOOT 1 
K-19952-1 ROLLER DRIVE SHIELD - 18 FOOT 1 
K-17671-1 \ ROLLER DRIVE SHIELD - 21 FOOT 1 
K-18118-1 ROLLER DRIVE SHIELD - 25 FOOT 1 

3 K-14594-1 LOWER SHIELD - 15 FOOT 1 
K-17672-1 LOWER SHIELD - 18, 21 & 25 FOOT 1 

4 K-13711-1 SPACER 1/2" I.D. X 4.19 LONG 1 
5 K-22170-1 PIVOT TUBE WELDT. l 
6 K-17721-1 R/H LEG WELDT. 1 
7 K-17246-1 R/H SPINDLE BRACKET WELDT. l 
8 K-13743-1 R/H SPINDLE - 10.0 LONG 1 
9 K-15222-1 R/H SPINDLE ADJUSTER 1 

lO K~l3740-l L/H SPINDLE - 10~5 LONG 1 
~l P-4453 4 - BOLT HUB C/W BEARING CUPS 2 

3 

SERIAL 
NUMBER __ 

P-21686 5 - BOLT HUB C/W BEARING CUPS (25 FT.) 3 55434-
~2 P-7900 INNER CUP 2 
tL3 P-7910 INNER CONE C/W SEAL 2 
14 P-7909 OUTER CUP 2 
15 P-7920 OUTER CONE 2 
16 P-5512 SLOTTED NUT - 3/4 NF 2 

- ~ 7 P-11529 'DUST CAP - 4 BOLT HUB 2 
P-21687 DUST CAP - 5 BOLT HUB 3 

i8 P-193 WHEEL POLT (0.8 LG.) ALTERNATE- P-21719 (1.25 LG.) A/R 

19 

~o 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
~9 
80 
Bl 
82 
B3 
84 

P-4454 
P-21312 
P-21685 
K-23361-2 

K-22772-1 
K-22473-1 
K-22472-1 
K-17679-1 
K-14752-1 
P-21449 
P-16008 
K-22679-1 
K-22678-1 
K-14530-1 
K-13707-1 
P-18684 
K-22966-1 
P-13295 

RIM - 15 , 18 & 21 FT . FOR 6 . 7 0 X 15 TT RE 2 

4 BOLT RIM - 25 FT. ONLY} FOR 8.SL .14.TIRE 3 
5 BOLT RIM - 25 FT. ONLY 3 
5 OOLT WHEEL & HUB KIT- INCL. P-21685 (RIM), 
P-21686 ( HUB) I P-21687 (CAP) ' WHEEL BOLT & 

CXJITER PIN 
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER (SEE PAGE 21) 
R/H SHIELD - (R/H ROLLER) 1 
L/H SHIELD - (R/H ROLLER) 1 
L/H SHIELD - (L/H ROLLER) 1 
FRONT SHIELD - 18, 21 & 25 FT. 1 
SHIELD BRACKET 1 
FLANGE BOLT 1/2 NC X 1.0 LONG 6 
ROLL PIN 5/16 DIA. X 1.5 LONG 1 
GUIDE WELDT. - 18, 21 & 25 FT. 1 
TIGHTENER WELDT. - 18, 21 & 25 FT. 1 
DEFLECTOR WELDT. - 15 FT. ONLY 1 
ADJUSTING BRACKET - 15 FT. ONLY 1 
RED REFLECTOR TAPE A/R 
BRACKET (SMV SIGN) 1 
SOCKET (SMV SIGN) 1 

-55433 
55434-

51725-
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REF. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

1 
2 
3 

PART NO. 
K-18754-1 

P-21701 
P-21363 

K-20094-1 

K-13660-1 

K-13662-1 
K-23457-2 
P-21369 
K-22911-1 
K-23438-1 
P-20016 

K-23466-2 
K-23461-1 
K-23465-1 
K-23464-1 

3 

DRIVES FRAME ASSEMBLY 

-

DESCRIPTION 

DRIVES FRAME W'EWT. 

3-HOLE FLAN3ErrE 
BEARING c/w I.CCK COLIAR 

SHAFT-PULLEY ASSEMBLY 
CONrROL VALVE (see pg. 19) 
PUMP MCXJNTIN3 BRACKET 
PUMP c/w RESERVOIR (see pg. 18) 
PUMP PULLEY (see pg. 18) 
PUMP DRIVE BELT 
MAIN DRIVE SHIEID "WEI.DT. c/w AMBER REFLECTOR 
THRUST WASHER (.377 I.D. X • 802 O.D. X • 06 THK.) 
P.T.O. ShIEID 
CAUTION DECAL (ON DRIVES FRAME) 
AMBER REFLECTIVE TAPE 

'WEIGHT BAR KIT (OPTION) 

WEIGHr BAR KI'i ( incl. # 's 1, 2, 3 plus hardware) 
WEIGHT BAR 
PIN 
BAR 

QTY. 

1 

4 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 

5 

SERIAL 
NUMBER 
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REF. PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

K-23042-1 
K-14761-1 
K-14767-1 
K-13655-1 
K-20601-1 
P-20603 
P-20604 
P-20605 
P-20606 
K-13759-1 
K-22714-1 
K-13663-1 
K-4913-1 
K-14912-1 
K-4794-1 
K-16593-1 
K-22689-1 
K-23419-1 
K-23510-1 
K-13664-1 
K-13667-1 
K-14724-1 
K-16330-1 
P-16087 

P-21496 
K-22691-1 
P-18684 
P-20016 
K-23446-1 
P-18669 

HITCH, JACK & OPTIONAL LEVER CONTROLS 

DESCRIPTION 

L/H HITCH MEMBER 
R/H HITCH MEMBER 
ADJUSTABLE CHANNEL 
TEE PIN 
JACK ASSEMBLY - COMPLETE 
PLUNGER HANDLE 
PLUNGER 
SPRING 
SNAP RING 
SWIVEL BASE (3.75 WIDE) 
SWIVEL BASE (4.06 WIDE) 
R/H UPRIGHT 
L/H UPRIGHT 
HANGER WELDT C/W BEARING 
SPACER (.75 O.D. X 3.81 LONG) 
SPACER ( • 7 5 0 ,. D. X 4 . 13 LONG) 
P.T.O. SHIELD C/W DECAL 
DECAL 
DECAL (ON HITCH) 
CONTROL ROD SUPPORT 
CONTROL ROD HANDLE 
CONTROL ROD 
VALVE LEVER 
ROLL PIN (.31 DIA. X 1.0 LONG) 

HANDLE GRIP 
RUBBER SHIELD 
RED REFLECTOR TAPE 
AMBER REFLECTOR TAPE 
WASHER 
LOCKNUT .375 NC 

SERIAL 
QTY. NUMBER 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
1 

A/R 
A/R 

1 
1 

7 
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REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

REEL .SUPPORT ARMS & END FRAME 

SERIAL 
QTY. NUMBER 

1 K-22681-1 R/H END FRAME WELDT. 1 
2 K-14490-1 R/H DIVIDER SHOE WELDT. l 
3 K-14525-1 R/H DEFLECTOR 1 
4 K-23005-1 R/H REEL SUPPORT ARM - 15 FT. & 18 FT. 1 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 
34 

35 
36 
37 

K-19433-1 
K-13930-1 

K-18641-1 

K-17718-1 
321~2. 

K-1868-1 

K-14294-1 

K-23373-2 
K-11318-1 
K-23004-1 

K-14662-1 
K-13677-1 
K-17691-1 
K-13750-1 
K-13700-1 
K-18245-1 
K-17546-1 
K-17801-1 
K-1524 3- 1 
K-15329-1 
K-22716-1 
K-16520-2 
P-16521 
K-13697-1 
K-29407-1 
K-22627-1 
P- 1464 9 
K-17052-1 

K-22078-1 
K-23410-1 
P-21762 
P-20016 
P-21559 

R/H REEL SUPPORT ARM - 21 FT. & 25 FT. 
SPACER (7/8 O.D. X .66 LONG) 

(1 ON 21 FT. & 25 FT. L/H) 
SPACER (7/8 O.D. X 2.22 LONG) 

(FOR 21 FT. & 25 FT. R/H) 
R/H BRACE ~ 15 FT. & 18 FT. 
R/H BRACE - 21 FT. & 25 FT. 
SPACER (3/4 O.D. X .28 LONG) 

(1 ON 21 FT. & 25 FT. L/H) 
SPACER (3/4 O.D. X .41 LONG) 

( 2 ON 2 1 FT . & 2 5 FT. R/H) 
R/H DIVIDER c/w AMBER REFLECTOR 
DIVIDER ROD WELDT. 
L/H REEL SUPPORT ARM 

L/H BRACE 
L/H DIVIDER 
L/H DIVIDER SHOE WELDT. 
BELT GUIDE 
IDLER PULLEY BRACKET WELDT. 
TAKE-UP ARM WELDT. 
SPRING 
ADJUSTING ROD 
IDLER PULLEY 
SPACER (3/4 O.D. X 3.31 LONG) 
BELT TAKE-UP BRACKET 
PULLEY C/W BRONZE BUSHINGS 
BRONZE BUSHINGS 
PULLEY FLANGE 
SHIM 
SPACER WELDT. 
IDLER PULLEY 
L/H DEFLECTOR 

( 18 FT . , 21 FT . & 2 5 FT . ) 
REEL SAFETY PROP 
TIGHTENER WELDT. 
SHORr SQ. NECK CARR. EOLT 5/8 NC X 3.0 LG. 
AMBEH REFLECTIVE TAPE 
CAPSCREW 1/2 r~c x 5.5 I.G. 

1 
2 

1 

1 
1 
2 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

A/R 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

9 
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REEL SUPPORT ARMS & END FRAME 

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

K-22681-1 R/H END FRAME WELDT. 
K-14490-1 R/H DIVIDER SHOE WELDT. 
K-14525-1 R/H DEFLECTOR 
K-23005-1 I R/H REEL SUPPORT ARM - 15 FT. & 18 FT. 

K-19433-1 R/H REEL SUPPORT ARM - 21 FT. & 25 FT. 
K-13930-1 SPACER (7/8 O.D. X .66 LONG) 

(1 ON 21 FT. & 25 FT. L/H) 
K-18641-1 SPACER (7/8 O.D. X 2.22 LONG) 

(FOR 21 FT. & 25 FT. R/H) 
K-17718-1 R/H BRACE ~ 15 FT. & 18 FT. 
K-18604-1 R/H BRACE - 21 FT. & 25 FT. 
K-1868-1 SPACER (3/4 O.D. X .28 LONG) 

(1 ON 21 FT. & 25 FT. L/H) 
K-14294-1 SPACER (3/4 O.D. X .41 LONG) 

(2 ON 21 FT. & 2 5 FT. R/H) 
K-23373-2 R/H DIVIDER c/w AMBER REFLECTOR 
K-11318-1 DIVIDER ROD WELDT. 
K-23004-1 L/H REEL SUPPORT ARM 

K-14662-1 
K-13677-1 
K-17691-1 
K-13750-1 
K-13700-1 
K-18245-1 
K-17546-1 
K-17801-1 
K-15243-1 
K-15329-1 
K-22716-1 
K-16520-2 
P-16521 
K-13697-1 
K-2.9407-1 
K-22627-1 
P- 1464 9 
K-17052-1 

K-22078-1 
K-23410-1 
P-21762 
P-20016 
P-21559 

L/H BRACE 
L/H DIVIDER 
L/H DIVIDER SHOE WELDT. 
BELT GUIDE 
IDLER PULLEY BRACKET WELDT. 
TAKE-UP ARM WELDT. 
SPRING 
ADJUSTING ROD 
IDLER PULLEY 
SPACER (3/4 O.D. X 3.31 LONG) 
BELT TAKE-UP BRACKET 
PULLEY C/W BRONZE BUSHINGS 
BRONZE BUSHINGS 
PULLEY FLANGE 
SHIM 
SPACER WELDT. 
IDLER PULLEY 
L/H DEFLECTOR 

(18 FT., 21 FT. & 25 FT.) 
REEL SAFETY PROP 
TIGHTENER WELDT. 
SHORI' SQ. NECK CARR. OOLT 5/8 NC X 3. 0 LG. 
AMBER REFLECTIVE TAPE 
CAP SCREW 1/2 NC X 5 • 5 LG. 

SERIAL 
QTY. NUMBER 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 

1 

1 
1 
2 

1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

A/R 
1 
2 
1 

2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

9 



DRAPERS 
10 

REF. 1-----=-P..:...=.;ARc.:.:,T__;N;_;._:O~. ----' 
wooden slat rubber slat DESCRIPTION QTY. 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 

standard optional 
K-22922-2 K-22933-2 DRAPER ASSEMBLY - 15 FT. & 21 FT. R/H 66 . 5 
K-22924-2 K-22935-2 L/H DRAPER ASSEMBLY - 18 FT. 91. r; [2325] 
K-22925-2 K-22936-2 R/H DRAPER ASSEMBLY - 18 FT. 2.3". 5 ("oo 
K-22923-2 K-22934-2 L/H DRAPER ASSEMBLY - 21 FT. i 33 . 5 [ '3390 
E-22926-2 K-22937-2 L/H DRAPER ASSEMBLY - 25 FT. l57. 5 t_L-1001 
K-22927-2 K-22938-2 R/H DRAPER ASSEMBLY - 25 FT. 338. S[86oo 
K-1433 3-1 WOODEN SLAT AIR 
~----L-----·---l 

K-14331~-l 
P-5146 
P-5145 

(f-s 

~-4 

METAL SLAT 
STAPLES ( 1/2 LB. PKG . 
RIVETS ( 1/2 LB. PKG, ) 

DRAPER ROLLERS 

2 
AIR 
AIR 

SERIAL 
NUMBER 

b7G.9] 



REF. PART NO. 

l:ft K-13702-1 
K-23029-2 

2 K-17692-1 
- K-23028-1 
3 K-14284-1 
4 P-6596 
5 P- 21698 
6 P-7321 
7 P-13321 

P-16008 
8 K-14766-1 

9 K-2.9407-1 
10 K-13697-1 
11 K-14031-1 
12 K-20061-1 

K-20688-1 
13 K-20064-1 

K-20668-1 
14 K-20062-1 
15 P-20065 

P-21042 

16 K-18527-
17 K-18056-
18 P-20079 
19 K-20685-
20 K-23040-
21 K-20684-

22 K-22655-
K-23024-
K-22875-

23 K-17314-
24 K-23118-1 
25 P-21457 

DRAPER ROLLERS 

11 

DESCRIPTION QTY. NUMBER 
~ 3t. ~ ~t>LL'CR l"f 

R/H DRIVE ROLLER C/W LAGGING 1~" vS l1~~ 11 1 -52706 
R/H DRIVE ROLLER C/W LAGGING ) fL 1 52707-
L/H DRIVE ROLLER (NONE ON 15 FT.))S'pt 32~ 78 'f:R-1~ . -52706 
L/H DRIVE ROLLER (NONE ON 15 FT.}) 1 52707 
NYLON BEARING RETAINER (3 ON 15 FT.) 6 
BALL BEARING (3 ON 15 FT.) 6 
2 HOLE FLANGETTE (2 ON 15 FT.) 4 
BEARING C/W COLLAR ( 1 ON 15 FT. ) 2 
ROLL-PIN 5/16 DIA. X 1.75 LONG A/R -52706 
ROLL-PIN 5/16 DIA. X 1.50 LONG A/R 52707-
PULLEY-HALF-MACHINED (1 ON 15 FT.) 2 -52078 

(SUPERSEDED BY ONE OF ITEM 10 AND ONE OF 
ITEM 22) 

SHIM (6 PER ASSEMBLY) 
PULLEY HALF-FLANGE (2 ON 15 FT.) 
IDLER ROLLER TUBE (1 ON 15 FT.) 
IDLER ROLLER SHAFT WELDT. (1 ON 15 FT.) 
IDLER ROLLER SHAFT (1 ON 15 FT.) 
RATCHET LATCH WELDT. (1 on 15 FT.) 
RATCHET LATCH WELDT. (1 ON 15 FT.) 
BEARING. TUBE WELDT. (2 ON 15 FT.) 
NO. 35 CHAIN X 20 LINKS C/W CONN. (2 ON 

15 FT.) 
NO. 35 CHAIN X 19 LINKS W/O CONN. (2 ON 

15 FT.) 
NYLON ROLLER RING (1 ON 15 FT.) 
DRIVE ROLLER LAGGING KIT (3 TO A KIT) 
ROLL-PIN 3/16 DIA. X .88 LONG 
SPACER (7/8 O.D. X .5 LONG) (2 ON 15 FT.) 
SPROCKET WELDT. (1 ON 15 FT.) 
HANDLE (1 ON 15 FT.) 

CAST PULLEY HUB (1 ON 15 FT.) 
L/H PULLEY HUB (NONE ON 15 FT.) 
R/H PULLEY HUB . 
DRIVE ROLLER PIN (1 ON 15 FT.) 
SWTrED WASHER (2 ON 15 Fr.) 
HAIR PIN CUITER (2 00 15 FT.) 

A/R 
4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 

4 

2 
A/R 
A/R 

4 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
2 
4 
4 

-51724 
51725-
-51724 
51725-
-51724 
-51724 

51725-

51725...:.. 
51725-
51725-
52706 

52079-
52707-
52707-
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KNIFE & KNIFE DRIVE 

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION OTY. 

1 K- 23064 - . GUARD (was 16716) A/R 
118345 GUARD - SPECIAL (for first 3 guards at knife end) 

2 K-7382-1 
3 K-18669-. 
4 K-8216-1 
4A 28815 
5 P-8219 

P-R218 
6 43078 

38634 
49667 
49667 
43076 

7 174852 
174853 

8 34391 
9 P-7258 

10 K-23377-1 

10A 18714 
108 1HOO 
11 P-13755 

P-21758 
P-21759 

12 K- 13630-: 
13 K-14768-l 
14 K-7457-1 
15 P-13626 
16 K-14718-; 
17 K-23372-1 
18 K-23405-2 

21 P-7321 
23 P-7323 
24 K-14045-1 
25 K-13631-1 
26 K-20556-2 

K-22537-2 
27 K-20552-1 
28 K-13728-1 
29 K-13642-1 

30 K-13646-1 
31 P-21054 
32 P-21540 
33 "-20551 

P-5512 
34 l<-13727-1 
35 P-13755 
36 P-7900 
37 P-7910 
38 P-21545 
39 K-22916-: 
4 0 K-22072-1 

KNIFE SUPPORT (NLA, not required when using 23064) 
SHIM (NLA. not required when using 23064) 
HOLD-DOWN CLIP 
HOLD . DOWN CUP (use with newer Guard 23064] 
CARRIAGE BOLT 7/16 NC X 1-1/4 LONG GR. 5 
CARRIAGE BOLT 7/16 NC X 1-1/2 LONG GR. 5 
KNIFE ASSEMBLY ·w/o, Head- 15 FT . 
KNIFE ASSEMBLY w/o ' Head- 18 FT. 
KNIFE ASSEMBLY w/o Head- 21 FT. 
L/H KNIFE ASSEMBLY w/o Head- 25 FT. 
R/H KNIFE ASSEMBLY INCLUDES SPLICE PLATE & HDW 

SECTION (.22 D>A HOLES. OVER SERRATED) - BOX OF 10 
SECTION (.22 DIA HOLES, OVER SERRATED)· BOX OF 100 

A/R 
A/R 
A/R 

A/R 
A/R 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

AIR 
AIR 

HALF- SECTION LOW SHOULDER (WAS 14267) 1 
RO. HO. RIVET (.208 DIA. X .62 LONG) A/R 
KNIFE HEAD REPAIR REPLACEMENT FOR 13625 includes: 1 

30852 BUTION HD. SCREW (11) 
30669 DIST. THD. LOCKNUT (11) 

NUT -HEX LOCK DT 518-18 UNF ZP 
WASHER· 8AE FLAT 21/SZ I> X 1 5111 IN OD ZP 
RD. HO. RIVET (.208 DIA. X .88 LG. ) 2 
RD. HO. RIVE'l' (.250 DIA. X .94 LG.) 4 
RD. HO. RIVET (.250 DIA. X 1.19 LG.) 5 
RADIUS ARM WELOT. C/W SPACER & BUSHINGS 1 
RADIUS ARM WELDT. l 
SPACER (7/8 0.0. X .94 LONG) l 
RUBBER BUSHING 3 
CAST PITMAN ASSY. C/W BEARINGS l 
SPACER 1.250 O.D. X 0.134 WALL X 0.50 LG. l 
KNIFE HEAD PARI'S R::PAIR KIT: includes itan fll 
rivets (3 sizes) and itan #17 spacer 
Use only when replacing on old knifehead 13625 on old knife. 
BEARING C/W COLLAR . 2 
COLLAR 2 
WASHER (14 GA. X 1.5 O.D.) 1 
UPPER PLATE 1 
CRANK PULLEY C/W BEARINGS & PIN 1 
CRANK PULLEY C/W BEARINGS & PIN l 
PIN l 
CRANK-WHEEL MOUNT WELOT. 1 
CRANK-WHEEL SHIELD WELDT. l 
(15 FT., 18 FT. & 21 FT. ONLY) 
IDLER BRACKET WELDT. 1 
IDLER PULLEY 2 
SPECIAL HARDENED WASHER .81 IO X 1.47 00 l 
LOCKNUT 3/4 NF l 
SLOTTED NUT 3/4 NF l 
SPLICE PLATE (25 FT. ONLY) l 
RD. HO . RIVET (.208 DIA. X .88 LG.- 25 FT. ONLY) 10 
BEARING CUP 2 
BEARING CONE 2 
SNAP RING 2 
BE:ARING KIT( ircl. items: 32, 33 , 36, 37, 38) 1 
WASHER 4 

l3 

SERIAL 
l\lf1MQ~n 

-51724 
51725-

-51724 

-51724 
51725-

ppingatore
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REF. PART NO. 

1 K-16716-
2 K-7382-1 
3 K-18669-
4 K-8216-1 
5 P-8219 

P-8218 
6 K-16641-

K-15191-
K-17662-
K-18132-
K-23387-2 
K-18124-

7 K-16671-
K-137 51-
K-13752-

8 K-14267-
9 P-7258 

10 K-23377-1 

11 P-13755 
P-21758 
P-21759 

12 K-13630-
13 K-14768-
14 K-7457-1 
15 P-13626 
16 K-14718-2 
17 K-23372-:-1 
18 K-23405-2 

21 P-7321 
23 P-7323 
24 K-14045-1 
25 K-13631-1 
26 K-20556-2 

K-22537-2 
27 K-20552-1 
28 K-13728-1 
29 K-13642-1 

30 K-13646-1 
31 P-21054 
32 P-21540 
33 P-20551 

P-5512 
34 -13727-1 
3 5 P-13755 
36 P-7900 
37 -7910 
38 -21545 
39 K-22916-
40 K-22.072-1 

KNIFE & KNIFE DRIVE 

DESCRIPTION 

GUARD 
KNIFE SUPPORT 
SHIM 
HOLD-DOWN CLIP 
CARRIAGE BOLT 7/16 NC X 1-1/4 LONG GR. 5 
CARRIAGE BOLT 7/16 NC X 1-1/2 LONG GR. 5 
KNIFE ASSEMBLY·w/o , Head- 15 FT. 
KNIFE ASSEMBLY w/o ' Head- 18 FT. 
KNIFE ASSEMBLY w/o Head- 21 FT. 
L/H KNIFE ASSEMBLY w/o Head- 25 FT. 
L/H Kl~IFE ASSU1BLY c/w HEAD- 25 FT. 

R/H KNIFE ASSEMBLY C/W SPLICE PLATE-25 FT. 
SECTION (.22 DIA. HOL~S) 

SECTION (.26 DIA. HOLES) 
SECTION (.22 & .26 DIA. HOLES) 
HALF-SECTION 
RD. HD. RIVET (.208 DIA. X .62 LONG) 
KNIFE HEAD WELDT. 

NOI'E: NEW KNIFE HEAD PLUS ITEM 18 
(KNIFE HEAD P ARI'S REPAIR KIT) REPLACES 
OLD.KNIFE HEAD 

RD. HD. RIVET (. 208 DIA. X • 88 I.G.) 
RD. HD. RIVET (. 250 DIA. X • 94 I.G.) 
RD. HD. RIVET (. 250 DIA. X 1.19 LG.) 

RADIUS ARM WELDT. C/W SPACER & BUSHINGS 
RADIUS ARM WELDT. 
SPACER (7/8 O.D. X .94 LONG) 
RUBBER BUSHING 
CAST PITMAN ASSY. C/W BEARINGS 
SPACER 1.250 O.D. X 0.134 WALL X 0.50 LG. 
KNIFE HEAD PARrS IEPAIR KIT: includes itan #11 
rivets (3 sizes) and itan #17 spacer 
BEARING C/W COLLAR 
COLLAR 
WASHER (14 GA. X 1.5 O.D.) 
UPPER PLATE 
CRANK PULLEY C/W BEARINGS & PIN 
CRANK PULLEY C/W BEARINGS & PIN 
PIN 
CRANK-WHEEL MOUNT WELDT. 
CRANK-WHEEL SHIELD WELDT. 
(15 FT., 18 FT. & 21 FT. ONLY) 
IDLER BRACKET WELDT. 
IDLER PULLEY 
SPECIAL HARDENED WASHER .81 ID X 1.47 OD 
LOCKNUT 3/4 NF 
SLOTTED NUT 3/4 NF 
SPLICE PLATE (25 FT. ONLY) 
RD. HD. RIVEI' (. 208 DIA. X • 88 LG. - 25 FT. Oi'J".LY) 
BEARING CUP 
BEARING CONE 
SNAP RING 
.BEARING KIT ( ir.cl. itans: 32, 33, 36, 37, 38) 
WASHER 

QTY. 

A/R 
A/R 
A/R 
A/R 
A/R 
A/R 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
A/R 

3 
1 
1 

A/R 
1 

2 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
10 
2 
2 
2 
1 
4 

13 

SERIAL 

-51724 
51725-

-51724 

-51724 
517 25-
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DRIVE BELTS 
15 

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 
SERI Al 

QTY. l JT Jl'llPFR 

1 K-13662-1 PU1VIP DRIVE BELT 1 
2 K-13641--1 KNIFE DRIVE BELT 1 
3 K-14661-1 REEL DRIVE BELT 1 
4 K-1-5068-1 PRIJVJARY REEL DRIVE BELT 1 
5 K-13712-1 DRAPER DRIVE BELT (15 FT.) 1 
6 P-14649 IDLER PULLEY 4 

(8 ON 18 FT., 21 FT. & 25 FT.) 
7 K-13710-1 SPACER ( 3/4 0 .D. X 1. 06 LONG) 2 
8 K-1794-1 SPACER (3/4 O.D. X .22 LONG) 2 

(4 ON 18 FT., 21 Fr. & 25 FT.) 
9 K-14068-1 SPACER (3/4 O.D. X 1.56 LONG) 1 

10 K-8348-1 SPACER (3/4 0.D. X .53 LONG) 1 
(3 ON 18 FT., 21 FT. & 25 Fr.) 

11 K-17675-1 SPACER (3/4 O.D. X 1.38 LONG) 2 
(18 FT. 21 Fr. & 25 FT. ONLY) 

12 K-13641-1 DRAPER DRIVE BELT ( 18 FT. ) 1 
K-·17838-1 DRAPER DRIVE BELT ( 21 FT . ) 1 
K-18117-1 DRAPER DRIVE BELT ( 25 FT. ) 1 

13 K-4227-1 SECONDARY DRAPER DRIVE BELT 1 
(18 FT. 21 FT. & 25 FT. ONLY) 

® ® 
I 

I I 
I I 

+ 
I 

t t ............. ,, 

DRAPER DRIVE 
18 FT., 21 FT. & 25 FT. 
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SELF-CONTAINED HYDRAULICS 
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36~ 
37 

34~ 

35 

NON-a.JR.RENT CYLINDERS AND BRACKETS 

i 28 

;) 

y 
~29 

~ PORT "OUT" 

'ID PORT '1IN" 

~30 

~31 
'Ql 

~ 

~3 

~24 
~3 
~33 
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REF. PART NO. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 

34 

35 
36 

37 

38 
39 
40 

K-16604-2 

P-18627 

K-20132-1 

K-16602-1 
P-5736 
P-5735 
P-20312 

K-13689-1 
K-13635 
K-19949-1 
K-17670-1 
K-18115-1 
P-7680 
K-17248-1 
K-19948-1 
K-18519-1 
K-18116-1 
P-13686 

K-13685-1 

P-15158 
P-16601 

P-16605 
P-18704 
P-5734 
P-21195 
K-22179-1 
K-22291-1 
K-22290-1 
K-22180-1 
K-22168-1 
K-22176-1 
K-22175-1 
P-21371 

P-21370 

K-13684-1 

K-13683-1 
K-18640-1 

K-18615-1 

K-23422-1 

HYDRAULJC SYSTEM 17 

DESCRIPTION 
SERIAL 

QTY. NUMBER 

PUMP ASSEMBLY (SEE PAGE 18) 
HOSE C/W 0-RING - 3/8 NPT x 9/16 NF x 2 

28.0" LG 
CLEVIS PIN - 3/4 x 2 1/2" LG 1 
HEADER LIFT CYLINDER (SEE PAGE 21) 
HOSE - 1/4 NPT x 3/8 NPT x 42.0" LG 1 
L/H REEL LIFT CYLINDER (SEE PAGE 21) 
HOSE - 1/4 NPT x 1/4 NPT x 37.0" LG 1 
90° STREET ELBOW - 1/4 NPT 2 
90° STREET ELBOW - 3/8 NPT l 
CLEVIS PIN - 3/4 x 3 1/4" LG 1 
CONTROL VALVE (SEE PAGE 19) 
HOSE 1/4 NPT x 7/16 NF x 21.0" LG. 1 
L/H HYDRAULIC LINE - 15 FT. 1 
L/H HYDRAULIC LINE - 18 FT. 1 
L/H HYDRAULIC LINE - 21 FT. 1 
L/H HYDRAULIC LINE - 25 FT. 1 
UNION - SAE 45° - 1/4 TUBE x 1/4 TUBE 1 
R/H HYDRAULIC LINE - 15 FT. 1 
R/H HYDRAULIC LINE - 18 FT. 1 
R/H HYDRAULIC LINE - 21 FT. 1 
R/H HYDRAULIC LINE - 25 FT. 1 
9 0 ° FEMALE ELBOW - SAE 4 5 ° - 1/4 TUBE x 

1/4 NPT 1 
HOSE - 1/4 NPT x 1/4 NPT x 21.0" LG 1 
R/H REEL LIFT CYLINDER (SEE PAGE 21) 
45° STREET ELBOW - 1/4 NPT 1 
SWIVEL ADAPTER C/W 0-RING 1/4 NPTF x 

9/16 NFM 2 
0-RING 4 
CLEVIS PIN - 5/8 x 2 1/4" LG 2 
NIPPLE - 3/8 NPT x 2.0" LG 1 
TEE - 3/8 NPT 1 
HOSE - 3/8 NPT x 3/8 NPT x 20.J" LG 1 
HOSE - 3/8 NPT x 3/8 NPT x 192.0" LG 1 
HOSE 1/4 NPT x 1/4 NPT x 192.0" LG 1 
HOSE CLAMP 2 
HOSE CLAMP 1 
PLATE 1 
HOSE SUPPORT SPRING 1 
RESTRICTING ADAPTER - .052 I.D. HOLE -

3/8 NPTF 1 
RESTRICTING ADAPTER - .035 I.D. HOLE -

1/4 NPTF 1 
SPACER - 7/8 O.D. x .53 LG (1 on 21 & 25' 

L/H) 2 
CYLINDER LIFT BRACKET (1 on 21 & 25' L/H) 2 
SPACER - 7/8 O.D. x 1.66 LG (For 21 & 25' 

R/H QTY. 1 UP TO S.N. 52802) 2 
CYLINDER LIFT BRACKET (FOR 21 & 25' R/H 

QTY. 1 UP TO S.N. 52802) 2 
L/H REEL LIFT CYLINDER (SEE PAGE 21) 
R/H REEL LIFT CYLINDER (SEE PAGE 21) 
LIFT BRACKET 1 

55837-

55837-

-52802 
-52802 
52803-
55836-
52803-
55836 
-55836 
-55836 
55837-
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HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 
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35 
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~31 
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HYDRAULIC SYSTEM 178 

SERIAL 
REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NUMBER 

41 K-23424-1 ADJUSTER l 55837-
42 K-23423-1 PIN l 55837-
43 K-23427-2 LIFT BRACKET KIT (INCL. #'s 40,41,42) A/R 
44 K-23399-1 PROTECTOR - HYDRAULIC LINE l 



18 

REF. PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

K--13608-2 
K-13661-1 
P-13442 
P-10912 
P-10908 
P-21754 
P-16668 
P-16660 
P-10761 
P-11195 

HYDRAULIC PUMP 

DESCRIPTION 

PUMP & RESERVOIR TANK - COMPIBIE 
Pill1P DRIVE PULIBY 
FILTER ASSEMBLY 
RESERVOIR TANK 
SHAFT & GEAR ASSEiv'IBLY 
KEY 
SHlrI (3 rm A PKG.) 
SPRING KIT 
MAJOR SEAL REPAIR KIT 
COVER SEAL REP AIR KIT 

10 
9 

' I ~3 
4 

~ 
2 

9 

QTY. NUMBER 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

/ 



CONTROL VALVE 

19 
SERIAL 

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. Nt JIVIHf·<H 

1 K--16395-2 CONTROL VALVE - COMPu~ 1 

2 P-16568 ORIFICE - .052 I.D. HOLE (PORT "D") 1 

3 P-16566 ORIFICE - .035 I.D. HOLE (PORT "B") 1 

4 P-16569 REPAIR KIT 1 
(CONSISTS OF ALL ITEMS MARKED 11 A1 1

) 



20 HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 

2 3 



REF. PART NO. 

1 K-22692-2 
P-21494 

2 K-22693-2 
P-21495 

--, K-13658-2 .) 

P-15562 

4 K-23403-2 
P-21494 

5 I<-23404-2 
P-21495 

HYDRl\ULIC CYLINDERS 

DESCRIPTION 

L/H REEL LIPT CYLINDER - COl\1Plli-ii1E 
SEAL REPAIR KIT 

(CONSISTS OF ALL ITEMS MARKED "A") 
R/H REEL LIFT CYLINDER - COMFLE1.1E 
SEAL REPAIR Kir:i1 

(CONSISTS OF ALL IT&T\1S MAHliliD 11 B") 
HEADER LIFT CYLINDER 
SLL\.L REPAIR EIT 

(CONSISTS OF ALL ITEMS J\IAHliliD 11 C" ) 
L/H REEL LIFr CYLINDER - CDMPLETE 
SEAL REPAIR KIT (CONSISTS OF ALL ITEMS MARKED "A") 
R/H REEL LIFr CYLINDER - COMPLETE 
SEAL REPAIR KIT (CONSISTS OF ALL ITEMS MARKED "B") 

5 

NarE: NEW CYLINDER (ITEM 4 OR 5) PIIB BRACKEr KIT 
K-23427-2 (PAGE 17) REPAIRS OLD CYLJNDER 
( ITE!\1 l OR 2) 

4 

21 
::)1~l\I! [, 

QTY. Nl i]\ Li ~Ll) 

1 -5583G 
1 

1 -55836 
1 

1 
1 

1 55837-· 

l 55837-



P.T.O. SHAFrS 
22 

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NUMBER 

1 K-15403-2 TELESCOPIC P.T.O. ASSEIVIBLY - COMP1.EI1E 1 
2 P-15410 MALE HALF ASSEMBLY - COMPIBTE 1 
3 P-15411 FEMALE HALF ASSEMBLY - corc:..ETE 1 
4 P-15412 PLASTIC SHIEW (FOR MALE HALF) 1 
5 P-15413 PLASTIC SHIEW (FOR FEMALE HALF) 1 
6 P-15549 CLAMP YOKE 1 
7 P-15504 YOKE 2 
8 P-15406 CROSS & BEARING KIT 3 
9 P-11142 WOODRUFF KEY - SAE #C 2 

10 K-14729-2 MAIN DRIVE SHAFr ASSEMBLY 1 
11 P-15407 PLASTIC SHIELD 1 
12 P-16582 PLASTIC SHIELD BEARING KIT 3 

~12 
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PLAIN REEL 

REF. PART NO. DES CR I PT ION 

1 

2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

A 14 
• 15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

K-17221-1 REEL SHAFT WELDT. - 15 FT. 
K-20228-1 REEL SHAFT WELDT. - 18 FT. 
K-20229-1 REEL SHAFT WELDT. - 21 FT. 
K-18121-1 REEL SHAFT WELDT. - 4 FT. 

K-16656-1 
K-22675-1 
K-22676-1 
K-22677-1 
K-22673-1 

K-8395-1 
K-8391-1 
K-4440-1 
K-7708-1 
K-8398-1 
K-8399-1 
K-22470-1 
K-22724-2 

32115 
3 2.16 0 

K-20050-1 
P-13295 
P-21393 
P-21403 
K'.'""22671-1 
K-16677-1 
P-21499 

25 FT. MACHINE USES 
1 OF K-20229-1 & 1 OF K-18121-1 

REEL ARM 
BAT - 15 FT. 
BAT - 18 FT. 
BAT - 21 FT. 
BAT - 4 FT. 

25 FT. MACHINE USES 
1 of K-22677-1 & 1 OF K-22673-1 

WASHER 1/8 THK X 1.69 I.D. X 3.0 O.D. 
WOODEN BEARING BLOCK 
BEARING CAP 
PULLEY 
PULLEY HUB 
PULLEY CLAMP 
R/H REEL SHAFT GUARD 
L/H REEL PULLEY SHIELD C/W DECAL 
REAR BRACE 
FRONT BRACE 
MOUNTING BRACKET 
SLOW MOVING VEHICLE SIGN SOCKET 
FLANGE BOLT 
FLANGE NUT 
REEL END 
WASHER (25 FT. ONLY) 
SMV DECAL 

25 

QTY. SERIAL 
NUMBER 

1 
1 
1 
1 

A/R 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 -52079 
1 -52079 
A/R 
A/R 
10 
10 
1 





PLAIN REEL 

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION 

1 K-17221-1 REEL SHAFT WELDT. - 15 FT. 
K-20228-1 REEL SHAFT WELDT. - 18 FT. 
K-20229-1 REEL SHAFT WELDT. - 21 FT. 

2 K-18121-1 REEL SHAFT WELDT. - 4 FT. 
25 FT. MACHINE USES 
1 OF K-20229-1 & 1 OF K-18121-1 

3 K-16656-1 REEL ARM 
4 K-22675-1 BAT - 15 FT. 

K-22676-1 BAT - 18 FT. 
K-22677-1 BAT - 21 FT. 

5 K-22673-1 BAT - 4 FT. 
25 FT. MACHINE USES 
1 of K-22677-1 & 1 OF K-22673-1 

6 K-8395-1 WASHER 1/8 THK X 1.69 I.D. X 3.0 O.D. 
7 K-8391-1 WOODEN BEARING BLOCK 
8 K-4440-1 BEARING CAP 
9 K-7708-1 PULLEY 

10 K-8398-1 PULLEY HUB 
11 K-8399-1 PULLEY CLAMP 
12 K-22470-1 R/H REEL SHAFT GUARD 
13 K-22724-2 L/H REEL PULLEY SHIELD C/W DECAL 
14 K-18600-1 REAR BRACE 
15 K-18601-1 FRONT BRACE 
16 K-20050-1 MOUNTING BRACKET 
17 P-13295 SLOW MOVING VEHICLE SIGN SOCKET 
18 P-21393 FLANGE BOLT 
19 P-21403 FLANGE NUT 
20 K-22671-1 REEL END 
21 K-16677-1 WASHER (25 FT. ONLY) 
22 P-21499 SMV DECAL 

QTY. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

A/R 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
2 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

25 

SERIAL 
NUMBER 

1 -52079 
1 -52079 
A/R 
A/R 
10 
10 
1 



26 EXTENSION 3 FT. 
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3 FT. EXTENSION 

27 
~t;!UAL 

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NUMBER 

1 K-17255-1 HEADER WELDT. 1 
2 P-7680 UNION - SAE 450 - 1/4 TUBE X 1/4 TUBE 1 
3 K-13729-1 HYDRAULIC LINE 1 
4 K-13725-1 CUTTER BAR SPLICE 1 
5 K-16716-1 GUARD 6 
6 P-8219 CARRIAGE BOLT - 7/16 NC x 1 1/4 LONG GR. 5 8 
7 P-8218 CARRIAGE BOLT - 7/16 NC x 1 1/2 LONG GR.5 4 
8 K-7382-1 KNIFE SUPPORT 2 
9 K-18669-1 SHIM 2 

tLO K-8216-1 HOLD-DOWN CLIP 2 
[Ll K-14838-2 KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1 
tL 2 K-16671-1 SECTION (. 22 DIA. HOLES) 11 
[L 3 K-16944-1 R/H HALF SECTION 1 
[L 4 K-13727-1 SPLICE PLATE 1 
[LS P-13755 RD. HD. RIVET (.208 DIA. x .88 LONG) A/R 
tL 6 P-7258 RD. HD. RIVET (.208 DIA. x .62 LONG) A/R 
17 K-22921-2 DRAPER - WOODEN SLAT 1 

K-22932-2 DRAPER - RUBBER SLAT OPT. 
18 K-14333-1 WOODEN SLAT A/R 
19 P-5145 RIVET (1/2 LB. PKG.) A/R 
20 K-14334-1 METAL SLAT 1 
21 1 
22 P-5146 STAPLES (1/2 LB. PKG.) A/R 
23 K-16607-1 REEL SHAFT WELDT. 1 
124 K-16656-1 REEL ARM 5 
125 K-22672-1 BAT 5 
r.26 K-18591-1 SPLICE BOLT DEFLECTOR 1 
127 P-30278 FLANGE BOLT A/R 
128 P-21403 FLANGE NUT A/R 
129 K-22698-1 EXTENSION STRAP 5 
t30 K-16677-1 WASHER 10 
Bl P-18684 RED REFLECTIVE TAPE A/R 



28 

REF. PART NO. 

1 P-4454 
P-21685 
K-23361-2 

2 P-4231 
P-21313 

3 
4 P-11529 

P-21687 
5 P-5512 
6 P-7920 
7 P-7909 
8 P-7900 
9 P-7910 

10 P-4453 
P-21686 

11 P-193 

12 K-13743-1 
13 K-13747-1 
14 P-13125 
15 K-13745-1 
16 K-13746-1 
17 K-22685-1 

K-22912-1 
18 K-14806-1 
19 K-13749-1 

TRANSPORT KIT & DUAL WHEEL KIT 

DESCRIPTION 

RIM - 4 BOLT (15,18,21 FT.) 
RIM - 5 BOLT (25 FT.) 
5-BOLT WHEEL & HUB KIT - INCL. P-21685 
(RIM) I P-21686 (HUB) I P-21687 (CAP) ' 

WHEEL BOLT AND COTTER PIN 
TIRE - 6.70 x 15 (15,18,21 FT.» t h 
TIRE - 8.5Ll4 (25 FT.) JnO s own 

DUST CAP - 4 BOLT HUB (15,18,21 FT.) 
DUST CAP - 5 BOLT HUB (25 FT.) 
SLOTTED NUT - 3/4 NF 
OUTER CONE 
OUTER CUP 
INNER CUP 
INNER CONE C/W SEAL 
4 BOLT HUB C/W BEARING CUPS 
5-BOLT HUB C/W BEARING CUPS (25 FT.) 
WHEEL BOLT .8" LONG 

ALTERNATE: P-21719-1 1.25" LG 
SPINDLE 
"L" PIN 
HAIRPIN COTTER 
TRANSPORT TUBE WELD'T 
"L" PIN 
HITCH POLE WELD'T (15,18,21 FT.) 
HITCH POLE WELD'T (25 FT.) 
CLAMP 
"L" PIN 

SERIAL 
QTY. NUMBER 

1 
1 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
A/R 

1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



REF. PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 

REF. 

1 
2 
3 

4 

5 

K-18611-·l 
K-18607-1 
K-18606-1 

PART NO. 

K-22456-1 
K-22700-1 
K-22702-1 

K-22703-1 

K-23023-

16-i 
2 

FIDAT SPRING KIT 

OPrIONAL: 15 Fr. 
STANDARD: 18 FT. I 21 FT. & 25 FT. 

DESCRIPTION 

SPRING 
SPRING HOLDER 
CLAMP 

DESCRIPTION 

18, 
REEL BRACE KIT 

21, & 25 FT. ONLY 

BRACE WEI.Dr ( 10 0. 5 OVERALL LENGTH) 
SPECIAL TAPERED NUT 
SHORr BRACE WELDT 
(OFFSET ROD) ( 100. 0 OVERALL LENGTH) 
IDNG :JRACE WELDT 
(OFFSET IDD) ( 146. 0 OVERALL LENGTH) 

AN'l1 I - RATTLE 

18 
21 
21 
25 

FT. 
FT. 
FT~ 

FT. 

SERIAL 
QTY· NUMBER 

1 
1 
2 

QTY. 

10 
10 
10 
5 
5 

10 

A/R 

NUMBER 

29 



30 

REF. PART NO. 

1 K-17231-1 
2 K-17232-1 
3 P-17374 
4 K-17365-1 
5 K-17546-1 
6 
7 
8 K-·17370-1 
9 P-21377 

10 P-17402 
11 P-16661 
12 K-17195-1 
13 P-16010 

HYDRAULIC CABLE CONTROLS 

2 

• 9-3 

DESCRIPTION 

L/H LEVER WEWr. 
R/H LEVER WELDT. 
KNOB 
CONTROL PANEL WEWr. 
SPRING 

CABLE ASSEMBLY 
SLIDER EYLEr 
GROMMET 
CABLE TIE 
VALVE CONTROL ARM 

~12 
'--#19 

8 

4 

ROLL-PIN 3/16 DIA. X 1.0 IDNG 

r 

.SERIAL 
QTY. NUMBER 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 



REF. PART NO. 

1 P~21404 
2 P-21405 
3 p .... 21406 
4 P.-18666 

l 

SAFETY CHAIN 

DESCRIPTION 

SAFETY CHAIN C/W HOOK ASSEMBLY 
CLEVIS 
HEX~ HO, CAPSCREW 5/8 NC X 3.5 LONG GR.5 
LOCKNUT 5/8 NC 

1 
MAIN HITCH 

'IDW-BAR 

QTY. 

1 
1 
1 
1 

31 

SERIAL 



32 NUMERICAL LISTING 

PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE 

P-193 3,28 K-8395-1 25 
K-1794-1 15 K-8398-1 25 
K-1868-1 9 K-8399-1 25 

P-10761 18 
K-4227-1 15 P-10908 18 

P-4231 28 P-10912 18 
P-11142 22 

K-4440-1 25 P-11195 18 
P-4453 3,28 K-11318-1 9 
P-4454 3,28 P-11529 3,28 

K-4794-1 7 P-13125 28 
K-4913-1 7 P-13295 3,25 
P-5145 10,27 P-13321 11 
P-5146 10,27 P-13442 18 
P-5512 3,13,28 K-13608-2 18 

P-5734 17 
P-5735 17 P-13626 13 
P-5736 17 K-13630-2 13 
P-6596 11 K-13631-1 13 
P-7 258 13,27 K-13635-1 17 
P-7321 11,13 
P-7323 13 

K-7382-1 13,27 K-13641-1 15 
K-7457-1 13 K-13642-1 13 

K-13646-1 13 
P-7680 17,27 K-13655-1 7 

K-7708-1 25 K-13658-2 21 
P-7900 3,13,28 K-13660-1 5 
P-7909 3,28 K-13661-1 18 
P-7910 3,13,28 K-13662-1 5,15 
P-7920 3,28 K-13663-1 7 

K-8216-1 13,27 K-13664-1 7 
P-8218 13,27 K-13667-1 7 
P-8219 13,27 K-13677-1 9 
K-8348-1 15 K-13683-1 17 
K-8391-1 25 K-13684-1 17 



33 
PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE 

K-13685-1 17 
P-13686 17 K-14294-1 9 
K-13689-1 17 K-14331-1 10,27 
K-13697-1 9,11 K-14334-1 10,27 

K-14490-1 9 
K-13700-1 9 K-14525-1 9 
K-13702-1 11 K-14530-1 3 
K-13707-1 3 K-14592-1 3 

K-14594-1 3 

K-13710-1 15 P-14649 9,15 
K-13711-1 3 K-14661-1 15 
K-13712-1 15 K-14662-1 9 
K-13725-1 27 K-14718-2 13 

K-14724-1 7 

K-13727-1 13,27 K-14729-2 22 
K-13728-1 13 K-14752-1 3 
K-13729-1 27 K-14761-1 7 
K-13740-1 3 K-14766-1 11 

K-14767-1 7 

K-13743-1 3,28 K-14768-1 13 
K-13745-1 28 K-14806-1 28 
K-13746-1 28 K-14838-2 27 
K-13747-1 28 K-14912-1 7 
K-13749-1 28 K-15068-1 15 

K-13750-1 9 P-15158 17 
K-13751-1 13 K-15191-2 13 
K-13752-1 13 K-15222-1 3 
K-13755-1 13, 27 
K-13759-1 7 K-15243-1 9 
K-/3930- I 9 

K-14031-1 11 K-15329-1 9 
K-14045-1 13 K-15403-2 22 
K-14068-1 15 P-15406 22 
K-14267-1 13 P-15407 22 
K-14284-1 11 P-15410 22 



34 

PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE 

P-15411 22 K-17231-1 30 
P-15412 22 K-17232-1 30 
P-15413 22 K-17246-1 3 
P-15504 22 K-17248-1 17 
P-15549 22 K-17255-1 27 

P-15562 21 K-17314-1 11 
P-16008 3,11 K-17365-1 30 
P-16010 30 K-17370-1 30 
P-16087 7 P-17374 30 
K-16330-1 7 P-17402 30 

K-16395-2 19 K-17546-1 9,30 
K-16520-2 9 K-17662-2 13 
P-16521 9 K-17670-1 17 
P-16566 19 K-17671-1 3 
P-16568 19 K-17672-1 3 

P-16569 19 K-17675-1 15 
P-16582 22 K-17679-1 3 
K-16593-1 7 K-17691-1 9 
P-16601 17 K-17692-1 11 
K-16602-1 17 P-17700 13 

K-16604-2 17 K-17718-1 9 
P-16605 17 K-17721-1 3 
K-16607-1 27 
K-16641-2 13 K-17801-1 9 

K-17838-1 15 

K-16656-1 25,27 K-18056-1 11 
P-16660 19 K-18115-1 17 
P-16661 30 K-18116-1 17 
P-16668 18 K-18117-1 15 
K-16671-1 13,27 K-18118-1 3 
K-16677-1 25,27 

K-16716-1 13,27 K-18121-1 25 
K-16944-1 27 K-18124-2 13 
K-17052-1 9 K-18131-1 3 
K-17195-1 30 K-18132-2 13 
K-17221-1 25 



35 

I-ART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE 

K-18245-1 9 K-20132-1 17 
K-18519-1 17 K-20228-1 25 
K-18527-1 11 K-20229-1 25 
K-18591-1 27 P-20551 13 

K-18600-1 25 K-20552-1 13 
K-18601-1 25 K-20556-2 13 
K-18604-1 9 K-20601-1 7 

P-20603 7 
P-20604 7 

K-18606-1 29 P-20605 7 
K-18607-1 29 P-20606 7 
K-18611-1 29 
K-18615-1 17 K-20668-1 11 
K-18640-1 17 K-20684-1 11 

K-20685-1 11 
K-20688-1 11 

K-18641-1 9 P-21042 11 
P-18666 31 P-21054 13 
K-18669-1 13,27 P-21195 17 
P-18669 7 P-21312 3 
P-18684 3,7,27 

P-21363 5 
K-18754-1 5 P-21369 5 

P-21370 17 
P-21371 17 

K-19433-1 9 P-21377 30 
K-19948-1 17 P-21393 25,27 
K-19949-1 17 P-21403 25,27 

P-21404 31 
P-21405 31 
P-21406 31 

K-19952-1 3 P-21449 3 
P-20016 7 P-21457 11 
K-20050-1 25 P-21494 21 
K-20061-1 11 P-21495 21 

P-21496 7 
P-21499 25 
P-21540 13 

K-20062-1 11 P-21545 13 
K-20064-1 11 P-21559 9 
P-20065 11 P-21685 3 
P-20079 11 P-21686 3 
K-20094-1 5 P-21687 3 

P-21698 11 
P-21701 5 
P-21719 3' 28 

( P-21754 18 
P-21762 9 
K-22072-1 13 
K-22078-1 9 
K-22168-1 17 
K-22170-1 3 



36 

PART NUMBER PAGE PART NUMBER PAGE 
( 

K-22171-1 3 K-22716-1 9 
K-22175-1 17 K-22724-2 25 
K-22176-1 17 K-22772-1 3 
K-22177-1 3 K-22875-1 11 
K-22178-1 3 

K-22911-1 5 

K-22179-1 17 K-22912-1 27 
K-22180-1 17 K-22916-2 13 
K-22290-1 17 K-22921-2 27 
K-22291-1 17 K-22922-2 10 
K-22362-1 5 K-22923-2 10 

K-22363-1 7 K-22924-2 10 
K-22456-1 29 K-22925-2 10 

K-22926-2 10 
K-22470-1 25 K-22927-2 10 
K-22472-1 3 K-22932-2 27 

K-22473-1 3 K-22933-2 10 
K-22474-1 5 K-22934-2 10 
K-22537-2 13 K-22935-2 10 
K-22627-1 9 
K-22655-1 11 K-22936-2 10 
K-22671-1 25 K-22937-2 10 

K-22672-1 27 K-22938-2 10 
K-22673-1 25 K-22966-1 3 
K-22675-1 25 K-23004-1 9 
K-22676-1 25 K-23005-1 9 
K-22677-1 25 K-23023-1 29 

K-22678-1 3 K-23024-1 11 
K-22679-1 3 K-23028-1 11 
K-22681-1 9 K-23029-2 11 
K-22685-1 28 K-23032-1 7 
K-22689-1 7 K-23040-1 11 
K-22691-1 7 K-23042-1 7 
K-22692-2 21 
K-22693-2 21 

K-23118-1 11 K-22698-1 27 
K-22700-1 29 
K-22702-1 29 K-23361-2 3 
K-22703-1 29 K-23372-1 13 
K-22714-1 7 K-23373-2 9 

K-23377-1 13 



PART NUMBER 

K-23398-1 
K-23399-1 
K-23403-2 
K-23404-2 
K-23405-2 
K-23410-1 
K-23419-1 
I<-23422-1 
K-23423-1 
K-23424-1 
K-23427-1 
K-23438-1 
K-23446-1 
K-23457-2 
K-23510-1 
K-29407-1 

PAGE 

4 
17B 
21 
21 
13 
9 
7 
17 
17B 
17B 
17B 
5 
7 
5 
7 
9 I 11 
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PART NUMBER PAGE 
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